No. PER (AP.B) B (11)-1/2013 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (AP-II)

Dated Shimla-2,

16.05.2019.

From

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

To

- All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh
- 2. All the Heads of Department, in H.P.
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners in H.P.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- All the Managing Directors/Secretaries/Registrars in Boards/ Corporations/ Government Universities/ Autonomous Bodies in H.P.

## Sub Regarding Public Service Guarantee Act/Rules, 2011.

Sir.

I am directed to invite your attention to the subject cited above and to say that the matter regarding insertion of additional column in the APAR of concerned officer of respective department for implementation of services to be delivered under Public Service Guarantee Act, 2011 for the time bound delivery of these public services was under consideration of the State Government. It has been decided that necessary column in APAR of concerned Officer of respective department may be devised and inserted in the APAR as per performance in the delivery of Public Service Guarantee services.

It is, therefore, requested that immediate necessary action in this behalf may be taken by all concerned. The above instructions shall be applicable with immediate effect which may be brought to the notice of all concerned for guidance and strict compliance.

Yours faithfully.

(O. P. Bhandari)

Deputy Secrétary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2626097 Endst. No. Even.

Dated 16.05. 2019.

Copy forwarded to the Under Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2 with reference to his letter No. Per (AR) B (15)-1/2012, dated 28th January, 2019 for information.

(O. P. Bhandari)

Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2626097